
Research Subaward Agreement 
Amendment

Institution/Organization ("Prime Recipient") Institution/Organization ("Subrecipient")
Name: 
Address:

Name: 
Address:

The Regents of the University of California 
Sponsored Projects Office 
University of California 
2150 Shattuck Ave., Suite 313 
Berkeley, CA 94704-5940

Prime Recipient PI: Subrecipient PI:

Prime Award No. Subaward No.:

Effective Date of Amendment Amendment No.:

Amendment(s) to Original Terms and Conditions

By an Authorized Official of Prime Recipient By an Authorized Official of Subrecipient

Name                       Date 
Title  
 

Name      Date 
Title  
 

Chabot-Las Positas Community College Dsitrict 
5020 Franklin Drive 
Pleasanton, CA 94588-3354

Agnello BraganzaGary Firestone

5R25GM095401-04 (FAIN: R25GM095401) 00007618

April 01, 2012 01

Amount funded  
      For fiscal year 2011-2012: The amount funded for this subaward is decreased by $30,809 in accordance with the budget included as 
Attachment 5-a. This decreases the total awarded from $30,809 by $30,809 for a total of $0. 
 
      For fiscal year 2012-2013: The amount funded for this Subaward is increased by $30,197.58 in accordance with the budget included as 
Attachment 5-a. This increases the total awarded from $0 by $30,197.58for a total of $30,197.58. 
       
      For fiscal year 2013-2014: The amount funded for this Subaward is increased by $29,730.24 in accordance with the budget included as 
Attachment 5-a. This increases the total awarded from $30,197.58 by $29,730.24 for a total of $59,927.82. 
  
      For fiscal year 2014-2015: The amount funded for this Subaward is increased by $33,491 in accordance with the budget included as 
Attachment 5-a. This increases the total awarded from $59,927.82 by $33,491 for a total of $93,418.82. 
 
Period of Performance 
      The authorized period of performance of this Subaward is extended through March 31, 2015. 
 
Attachment 2 
      NIH Notice of Award dated 03/31/2014 for NIH Grant No.: 5R25GM095401-04; FAIN: R25GM095401 is attached in accordance with 
Article 10) Terms and Conditions. 
 
Attachment 3A is updated and replaced. 
 
Attachment 4 is updated and replaced. 
 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



Attachment 2













City:  ZipCode:State:  

Address:

Attachment 3A 
Research Subaward Agreement

Prime Recipient Contacts
Institution/Organization ("Prime Recipient")

Name:  

City:  ZipCode:State:  

Address:

Administrative Contact

Name:  

Telephone:  Fax:  

Email:  

Email:  

City:  ZipCode:State:  

Address:

Principal Investigator

Name:  

Telephone:  Fax:  

ZipCode:

Email:  

City:  State:  

Address:

Financial Contact

Name:  

Telephone:  Fax:  

ZipCode:

Email:  

City:  State:  

Address:

Authorized Official
Name:  

Telephone:  Fax:  

Subaward Number:  

Berkeley 94704-5940CA

2150 Shattuck Ave., Suite 300

Sponsored Projects Office

The Regents of the University of California

University of California

Berkeley 94704-5940CA

Sponsored Projects Office

Angie Hennig

(510) 644-7401

subcontracts@berkeley.edu

glfire@berkeley.edu

591 A LSA

Berkeley 94720CA

Center for Educational Partnership-Transfer Alliance

Gary Firestone

(510) 642-8319

94704

cgonzalez275@berkeley.edu

2150 Shattuck Ave

Berkeley CA

University of California

Carlos Gonzalez

(510) 664-4571

94704-5940

pgates@berkeley.edu

University of California

Berkeley CA

Sponsored Projects Office

Patricia A. Gates, Associate Director

(510) 642-8109 (510) 642-8236

2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 300

2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 300

00007618



   

ATTACHMENT 4 
SUBAWARD 00007618 

 
 

Reporting Requirements 
 

 
Technical Reporting 
 
Subrecipient shall submit annual progress reports, describing accomplishments and significant research findings derived from the 
work conducted, described in NOT-OD-10-093 at http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-OD-10-093.html sixty (60) 
days prior to the budget period end date or as reasonably requested by the Prime Recipient PI.  A final technical report shall be 
submitted no later than forty-five (45) days after the project end date or applicable termination date. 
 
All technical and scientific reports shall be submitted to Prime Recipient's Principal Investigator, as specified in Attachment 3A, and 
not to the Federal Awarding Agency.   
 

Invoice and Payment Requirements 

a) Invoices must be submitted by mail or email in accordance with University policies and  procedures  following  the 
instructions provided by the UC Berkeley Accounts Payable Office at http://controller.berkeley.edu/departments/accounts- 
payable/helpful-hints-our-vendors. In addition, copies of all invoices should be sent to the Berkeley Financial Contact, who can 
assist with related financial reporting questions and status of invoice payments. 

 
b) Prime Recipient will reimburse Subrecipient based upon acceptable invoices signed by an authorized official of 

Subrecipient. Invoices shall identify actual allowable expenditures for committed effort and work performed  by  major 
budget categories, (i.e., salaries, fringe benefits, equipment, travel, supplies, subcontracts, indirect costs, etc.) and/or the 
categories included in the approved budget incorporated in Attachment 5. 

 
c) All invoices must be dated, sequentially numbered, and must include the following: 

 
1. Prime Award Number 
2. Subaward Number 
3. Purchase Order 

 
d) Invoices that do not include required information in b) and c) above may be delayed or returned unpaid. Contact the Prime 

Recipient Financial Contact specified in Attachment 3A to obtain a purchase order number. 
 

e) A final invoice shall be submitted within forty-five (45) days after the project end date or applicable termination date 
in accordance with a). The invoice shall be marked "Final" and include the following certification: 

 
“Payment of this final invoice shall constitute complete satisfaction of Prime Recipient’s obligations under this Subagreement. 
Subrecipient releases and discharges The Regents of the University of California from all further claims and obligations upon payment 
hereof.” 



Chabot College/Las Positas ‐ Subaward #7918

NIH Bridges Grant

2011‐2012 2012‐2013 2013‐2014 2014‐2015 2014‐2016

Key Personnel ‐ Salary

Agnello Braganza (PI) 10,300 10,300 10,300 10,300 10,300

Other Personnel

Tutoring Coordinator 6,500 6,500 6,500 6,500 6,500

Student Mentor/Tutors 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500

Benefits 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127 3,127

Other Direct Costs

Support for Institutional Research 2,000 2,349 2,770 3,150 3,601

Student Fieldtrips 2,100 2,555 2,961 3,433 3,860

Indirect Cost 8% 2,282 2,346 2,413 2,481 2,551

Total 30,809 31,677 32,570 33,491 34,439

Total Invoiced and Paid 0.00 30,197.58 29,730.24

Attachment 5-a


