
Research Subaward Agreement 
Amendment

Institution/Organization ("Prime Recipient") Institution/Organization ("Subrecipient")
Name: 
Address:

Name: 
Address:

The Regents of the University of California 
Sponsored Projects Office 
University of California 
2150 Shattuck Ave., Suite 313 
Berkeley, CA 94704-5940

Prime Recipient PI: Subrecipient PI:

Prime Award No. Subaward No.:

Effective Date of Amendment Amendment No.:

Amendment(s) to Original Terms and Conditions

By an Authorized Official of Prime Recipient By an Authorized Official of Subrecipient

Name Date 
Title  

Name Date 
Title  

Chabot-Las Positas Community College Dsitrict 
7600 Dublin Boulevard, 3rd Floor
Dublin, CA 94568

Lorenzo LegaspiGary Firestone

5R25GM095401-05 00007618

April 01, 2015 02

Amount funded  
      For fiscal year 2011-2012: The amount funded for this subaward is decreased by $30,809 in accordance with the budget included as 
Attachment 5-a. This decreases the total awarded from $30,809 by $30,809 for a total of $0. 

      For fiscal year 2012-2013: The amount funded for this Subaward is increased by $30,197.58 in accordance with the budget included as 
Attachment 5-a. This increases the total awarded from $0 by $30,197.58 for a total of $30,197.58. 

      For fiscal year 2013-2014: The amount funded for this Subaward is increased by $29,730.24 in accordance with the budget included as 
Attachment 5-a. This increases the total awarded from $30,197.58 by $29,730.24 for a total of $59,927.82. 

      For fiscal year 2014-2015: The amount funded for this Subaward is increased by $33,491 in accordance with the budget included as 
Attachment 5-a. This increases the total awarded from $59,927.82 by $33,491 for a total of $93,418.82. 

      For fiscal year 2015-2016: The amount funded for this Subaward is increased by $34,439 in accordance with the budget included as 
Attachment 5-a with the amendment 1 Subaward Research Agreement. This increases the total awarded from $93,418.82 by $34,439 for 
a total of $127,857.82. 

Period of Performance 
     The authorized period of performance of this Subaward is extended through August 31, 2016. 

Attachment 2 
     NIH Notice of Award dated 03/31/2015, and NIH Notice of a Project Extension Request dated 03/10/2016, for NIH Grant No.: 
5R25GM095401-05; FAIN: R25GM095401 are attached in accordance with Article 10) Terms and Conditions. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Lorenzo Legaspi
Vice Chancellor, Business Services 



Attachment 2




















